# **BID FORM**

County of Monmouth

PROJECT NAME:

THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW WATER SERVICE AT

Monmouth County Highway Dist. 6

SUBMITTED TO:

PURCHASING AGENT, County of Monmouth

Division of Purchasing, Hall of Records, 3rd Floor, 1 East Main

Street, Freehold, New Jersey

hereinafter known as OWNER.

SUBMITTED BY:

J.F. Kiely Construction Co.

(type or print Bidder's name)

hereinafter known as BIDDER.

#### PART A: BASE BID

The project is for the furnishing and installing of a new water supply service at the Monmouth County Highway District 6 in the Borough of Eatontown. Work includes but is not limited to connection to the 8" water service on Wilson Avenue, construction of water service piping on site with Backflow Preventers (BFP), heated BFP enclosure, valves and appurtenances, connecting of all existing buildings and other facilities to the new on site water service and installation of other improvements shown in the contract documents.

#### UNIT PRICE ITEM(S)

A1. Mobilization (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 A)

1 LS × \$ 15,000.00 per LS (unit price)

\$\_\_15,000.00 (extended price)

A2. Exploritory Excavation – If and Where Directed (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 B)

10 Units × \$ 480.00 per Unit

\$\_\_4,800.00\_

(unit price)

(extended price)

A3. Excavation and Offsite Removal of Unclassified Material – If and Where Directed (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 C)

100 CY × \$ 30.00 per CY (unit price)

\$ 3,000.00 (extended price)

```
A4. Borrow Excavation - If and Where Directed (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 D)
                                                                          3,750.00
                           250 CY × $ 15.00 per CY
                                                                      (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
A5. Backflow Preventer w/ Enclosure (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 E)
                              1 LS \times $125,000.00 per LS
                                                                      $ 125,000.00
                                                                      (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
A6. 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer - If and Where Directed (Specification Section
     012000, 1.05 F)
                                                                     $ 15,000.00
                           150 LF × $ 100.00 per LF
                                                                      (extended price)
                                        (unit price)
A7. 8" PVC Water Service Pipe (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 G)
                                                                      $ 73,600.00
                            920 LF × $ 80.00 per LF
                                                                       (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
A8. 4" PVC Water Service Pipe (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 G)
                                                                          5,200.00
                            80 LF × $ 65.00 per LF
                                                                       (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
A9. 3" PVC Water Service Pipe (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 G)
                                                                      $ 57,200.00
                          1100 LF × $ 52.00 per LF
                                                                       (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
A10. 2" PVC Water Service Pipe (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 G)
                                                                         25,920.00
                            720 LF × $ 36.00 per LF
                                                                       (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
 A11. 1" PVC Water Service Pipe (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 G)
                            300 LF × $ 57.00 per LF
                                                                          17,100.00
                                                                       (extended price)
                                       (unit price)
 A12. Yard Hydrant (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 H)
                                                                       $ 13,425.00
                            3 Units × $ 4,475.00 per Unit
                                                                       (extended price)
                                        (unit price)
 A13. Fire Hydrant Assembly (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 I)
                                                                       $ 7,495.00
                              1 Units × $ 7,495.00 per Unit
                                                                        (extended price)
                                        (unit price)
 A14. Doghouse Manhole - If and Where Directed (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 J)
                                                                          7,500.00
                              1 Units × $ 7,500.00 per Unit
                                                                        (extended price)
                                         (unit price)
```

A15. Cut and Cap Water Service – If and Where Directed (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 K)

3 Units × \$ 1,560.00 per Unit

\$ 4,680.00\_

(unit price)

(extended price)

A16. Restoration and Cleanup – Min. Bid Amount \$5000 (Specification Section 012000, 1.05 L)

1 LS × \$\_28,000.00 per LS

\$ 28,000.00

(unit price)

(extended price)

PLEASE SUBMIT ONE ORIGINAL SIGNED BID SET AND TWO COPIES

### PART B: CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

CONTRACT TIME: Substantial Completion of the Contract shall be achieved not later than 150 calendar days after notice to proceed. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (not a penalty) shall be assessed at the rate of \$750 for each and every calendar day that completion of the Work overruns the CONTRACT TIME.

## PART C: BIDDER'S EXECUTION OF BID FORM

The BIDDER, for good and valuable consideration, namely the privilege of bidding for the OWNER's proposed Contract, and the Owner's assurance that the Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible BIDDER, provided that the cost thereof would be within the amount budgeted and funded by the OWNER for the Work, hereby offers this executed Bid Form as a unilateral contract to perform all Work of the Project, with the understanding that it will become mutually binding if it is accepted by the OWNER.

**TAKE NOTICE:** The plans and specifications for this Project may contain requirements for performance of the Work that are higher or more stringent than, or otherwise depart from, customary standards of the industry or the manufacturer's recommendations. The BIDDER shall take those differing requirements into account when preparing its Bid. BIDDER acknowledges that if it fails to account for those differing requirements in its Bid, it will not be entitled to changes of the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Persons who receive advertisements, bid documents, revisions or addenda to advertisements or bid documents from a secondary source, such as a bidding service, do

February 25, 2021 BF3 of 4